## 176179689

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HILLS INDUSTRIES LTD	04/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GMCA PTY LTD
Street Address:	45-55 South Centre Road
City:	Melbourne Airport, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3045

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6896454

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMCA B540-182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk M. Hartung

Total Attachments: 2

source=GERHARDT 4-24-06 assign E-FILE #page1.tif source=GERHARDT 4-24-06 assign E-FILE #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017519 FRAME: 0520 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

The day of APRIL

2006

BETWEEN: HILLS INDUSTRIES LTD

of

944 South Road, Edwardstown, South Australia 5039 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND:

**GMCA PTY LTD** 

of

45-55 South Centre Road, Melbourne Airport, Victoria 3045, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of and is entitled to the benefit of Patent No. US6,896,454 (hereinafter called "the patent")
- (B) The parties have agreed that the patent should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the patent the right, title, and interest therein, and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free

PATENT REEL: 017519 FRAME: 0521 from all the encumbrances to the intent that the patent shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have signed this document on the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

HILLS INDUSTRIES LTD

500 h

→ Name:

> Position:

Graham Tweet

Wector/Secretary

Please print name and position is

dime clas

Assignee:

GMCA PTY LTD

Name:

NYONIO D'ANTONIO

Position:

DIRECTOR

PATENT

**REEL: 017519 FRAME: 0522** 

**RECORDED: 04/25/2006**